PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI337704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barings Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent	06/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Protein Metrics, Inc.
Street Address:	20863 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 450
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9640376
Patent Number:	10199206
Patent Number:	9385751
Patent Number:	9571122
Patent Number:	9859917
Patent Number:	10354421
Patent Number:	10319573
Patent Number:	10665439
Patent Number:	11127575
Patent Number:	11728150
Patent Number:	10510521
Patent Number:	10879057
Patent Number:	11289317
Patent Number:	10546736
Patent Number:	10991558
Patent Number:	11626274
Patent Number:	11640901
Patent Number:	11346844
Patent Number:	11908130
Patent Number:	11276204

PATENT REEL: 067895 FRAME: 0115

508631680

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9671408
Application Number:	15610342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher
Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Witcher
SIGNATURE:	Terry Witcher
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination of Patent Notices - GraphPad (1)#page1.tiff source=Termination of Patent Notices - GraphPad (1)#page2.tiff source=Termination of Patent Notices - GraphPad (1)#page3.tiff source=Termination of Patent Notices - GraphPad (1)#page4.tiff

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of June 28, 2024

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2021, made by PROTEIN METRICS, INC., a Delaware corporation (n/k/a Protein Metrics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company) ("Grantor"), in favor of BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, having an office located at 300 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2500, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement"), which was duly recorded on December 22, 2021, at Reel/Frame 058457/0205 in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement), including in the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

190959853

BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Brians Placek

Name: Brianne Ptacek Title: Managing Director

Schedule I

	TITLE,	PAT. NO., ISSUE
COUNTRY	APP. NO.	DATE
USA	INTERACTIVE ANALYSIS OF MASS SPECTROMETRY DATA	9,640,376 5/2/2017
	App. no. 14/306,020	
USA	INTERACTIVE ANALYSIS OF MASS	10,199,206
	SPECTROMETRY DATA App. no. 15/583,752	2/5/2019
USA	ENHANCED DATA COMPRESSION FOR	9,385,751
USA	SPARSE MULTIDIMENSIONAL ORDERED	7/5/2016
	SERIES DATA	1/3/2010
	App. no. 14/877,875	
USA	ENHANCED DATA COMPRESSION FOR	0.571.122
USA	SPARSE MULTIDIMENSIONAL ORDERED	9,571,122 2/14/2017
	SERIES DATA	2/14/2017
TICA	App. no. 15/200,494	0.050.017
USA	ENHANCED DATA COMPRESSION FOR	9,859,917
	SPARSE MULTIDIMENSIONAL ORDERED	1/2/2018
	SERIES DATA	
770.1	App. no. 15/431,381	10.051.101
USA	APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR	10,354,421
	ANNOTATED PEPTIDE MAPPING	7/16/2019
	App. no. 15/066,871	
USA	METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR	10,319,573
	DETERMINING THE INTACT MASS OF	6/11/2019
	LARGE MOLECULES FROM MASS	
	SPECTROGRAPHIC DATA	
	App. no. 15/881,698	
USA	METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR	10,665,439
	DETERMINING THE INTACT MASS OF	5/26/2020
	LARGE MOLECULES FROM MASS	
	SPECTROGRAPHIC DATA	
	App. no. 16/438,279	
USA	METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR	11,127,575
	DETERMINING THE INTACT MASS OF	9/21/2021
	LARGE MOLECULES FROM MASS	
	SPECTROGRAPHIC DATA	
	App. no. 16/883,983	
USA	METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR	11,728,150
	DETERMINING THE INTACT MASS OF	8/15/2023
	LARGE MOLECULES FROM MASS	
	SPECTROGRAPHIC DATA	
	App. no. 17/480,037	
USA	INTERACTIVE ANALYSIS OF MASS	10,510,521
	SPECTROMETRY DATA	12/17/2019
	App. no. 16/149,026	
USA	INTERACTIVE ANALYSIS OF MASS	10,879,057

	TITLE,	PAT. NO., ISSUE
COUNTRY	APP. NO.	DATE
	SPECTROMETRY DATA	12/29/2020
	App. no. 16/713,556	
USA	INTERACTIVE ANALYSIS OF MASS	11,289,317
	SPECTROMETRY DATA	3/29/2022
	App. no. 17/135,963	
USA	INTERACTIVE ANALYSIS OF MASS	10,546,736
	SPECTROMETRY DATA INCLUDING PEAK	1/28/2020
	SELECTION AND DYNAMIC LABELING	
	App. no. 16/052,506	
USA	INTERACTIVE ANALYSIS OF MASS	10,991,558
	SPECTROMETRY DATA INCLUDING PEAK	4/27/2021
	SELECTION AND DYNAMIC LABELING	
	App. no. 16/773,857	
USA	INTERACTIVE ANALYSIS OF MASS	11,626,274
	SPECTROMETRY DATA INCLUDING PEAK	4/11/2023
	SELECTION AND DYNAMIC LABELING	
	App. no. 17/240,996	
USA	METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR	11,640,901
	DECONVOLUTION OF MASS	5/2/2023
	SPECTROMETRY DATA	
	App. no. 16/562,329	
USA	INTACT MASS RECONSTRUCTION FROM	11,346,844
	PEPTIDE LEVEL DATA AND FACILITATED	5/31/2022
	COMPARISON WITH EXPERIMENTAL	
	INTACT OBSERVATION	
	App. no. 16/859,758	
USA	APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR	11,908,130
	DIGITAL PATHOLOGY	2/20/2024
	App. no. 17/139,882	
USA	DATA COMPRESSION FOR	11,276,204
	MULTIDIMENSIONAL TIME SERIES DATA	3/15/2022
	App. no. 17/462,901	
USA	WILD-CARD-MODIFICATION SEARCH	
	TECHNIQUE FOR PEPTIDE	
	IDENTIFICATION	
	App. no. 15,610,342	
USA	WILD-CARD-MODIFICATION SEARCH	9,671,408
	TECHNIQUE FOR PEPTIDE	6/6/2017
	IDENTIFICATION	
	App. no. 12,272,973	

RECORDED: 07/02/2024